TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM515280

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/14/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unger Fabrik, LLC		
Street Address:	18525 Railroad Street		
City:	City of Commerce		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	le: 91728		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3928564	RE-WEAVE
Registration Number:	3928563	WEAVERS
Registration Number:	3988597	
Registration Number:	3093620	LICORICE
Registration Number:	4028980	MANDALA BY WEAVERS
Registration Number:	4093962	CIRCLES AND CYCLES
Registration Number:	4128299	MANDALA
Registration Number:	4445067	RULES OF ETIQUETTE
Registration Number:	4515790	15 FIFTEEN
Registration Number:	4544809	MASON AND MACKENZIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

jean.paterson@cscglobal.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0081

900490589

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	692831	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2019		
Total Attachments: 4		
source=3-21-19 WF-Unger-TM#page1.tif		

source=3-21-19 WF-Unger-TM#page1.tif source=3-21-19 WF-Unger-TM#page2.tif

source=3-21-19 WF-Unger-TM#page3.tif

source=3-21-19 WF-Unger-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0082

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"),

dated as of March 14, 2019, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION as Agent ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security

Agreement, dated September 30, 2014 (the "Trademark Agreement") and UNGER FABRIK,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") granted to Secured Party a security

interest in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Agreement) and other Collateral (as

defined in the Trademark Agreement) of the Grantor, which Trademarks are more fully

identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Subject Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Secured Party's filing of the Trademark Agreement which

was recorded with the USPTO on October 26, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6468/0664.

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably

releases, terminates and discharges the Trademark Agreement and Secured Party's security

interest in, lien on, and conditional assignment of the Subject Trademarks and other Collateral

and Secured Party hereby reassigns to the applicable Grantor any and all such right, title and

interest (if any) that the Secured Party may have in the Subject Trademarks. Secured Party

hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO. Secured Party agrees to

cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional

authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Secured Party's security

interest in the Subject Trademarks and the termination of the Trademark Agreement. This

Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of

California.

[Signature page follows]

5620846.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0083

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this letter agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent and sole Lender

Name: Christopher

Title:

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATIONS

Country of Registration	Trademark	Status in Trademark Office	Federal Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	RE-WEAVE	REGISTER ED	3928564	08-Mar-2011
United States	ENERGE WORLDWEAR E (& DESIGN)	NOT FILED	·	
United States	WEAVERS	REGISTER ED	3928563	08-Mar-2011
United States	W GIRL	Opposed by Washington Nationals Baseball Club, LLC		
United States	LONG GIRL DESIGN	Registered	3988597	05-Jul-2011
Canada	LICORICE	Registered	TMA832746	26-Sep-2012
Canada	RE-WEAVE	Registered	TMA858952	30-Aug-2013
Canada	WEAVERS	Registered	TMA859179	04-Sep-2013
Canada	LONG GIRL DESIGN	Registered	TMA858954	30-Aug-2013
Canada	W GIRL	Withdraw n		
United States	LICORICE	REGISTER ED	3093620	16-May-2006
United States	MANDALA BY WEAVERS	Registered	4028980	20-Sep-2011
United States	CIRCLES AND CYCLES	Registered	4093962	31-Jan-2012
United States	MANDALA	Registered	4128299	17-Apr-2012
United States	BAND OF GYPSIES	Abandoned		
Canada	BAND OF GYPSIES	Registered	TMA874331	27-Mar - 2014
EM	BAND OF GYPSIES	Registered	010972107	13-Nov-2012
United States	RULES OF ETIQUETTE	Registered	4445067	03-Dec-2013

5620846.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0085

United States	15 FIFTEEN	Registered	4515790	15-Apr-2014
United States	ZAC & CHRIS	Allowed		
United States	RAD CLOTHING	Allowed		```
United States	MASON AND MACKENZIE	Registered	4544809	03-Jun-2014
United States	MANDALA	Published		

5620846.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0086